For more info
Features / Benefits
Precise control of liquid injection
• Optimum utilization of the evaporator.
• Increased energy efficiency and COP
• Improved overall system performance
Linear Flow characteristic
• Repetitive operation of the valve at all conditions.

Dimensions
ETS 12C / ETS 24C
Type Code no.
Connections
ODF x ODF (A xB)
L1 L2 L4 H1 H2 ØD1
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
ETS 12C
034G7500 1/2 x 1/2 – 4.82 122.3 1.64 41.6 3.80 103.3 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.97 49.9
034G7501 5/8 x 5/8 16 x 16 5.21 132.3 1.83 46.6 5.21 102.8 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.97 49.9
034G7502 7/8 x 7/8 22 x 22 5.31 135.0 1.91 48.45 3.68 93.45 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.97 49.9
ETS 24C
034G7900 1/2 x 1/2 – 4.82 122.3 1.64 41.6 3.80 103.3 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.97 49.9
034G7901 5/8 x 5/8 16 x 16 5.21 132.3 1.83 46.6 5.21 102.8 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.97 49.9
034G7902 7/8 x 7/8 22 x 22 5.31 135.0 1.91 48.45 3.68 93.45 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.97 49.9
ETS 25C, ETS 50C and ETS 100C
Type Code no.
Connections
ODF x ODF (A x B)
L1 L2 L3 L4 H1 H2 H3 ØD1
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
ETS 25C 034G7602 7/8 x 7/8 22 x 22 5.31 135.0 1.91 48.43 1.35 34.2 3.68 93.53 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
ETS 50C
034G7700 7/8 x 7/8 22 x 22 5.31 135.0 1.91 48.43 1.35 34.2 3.68 93.53 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
034G7701 7/8 x 1 1/8 22 x 28 5.39 137.0 1.91 48.43 1.35 34.2 3.76 95.53 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
034G7702 1 1/8 x 1 1/8 28 x 28 5.47 139.0 1.99 50.43 1.35 34.2 3.84 97.53 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
034G7703 1 1/8 x 1 3/8 28 x 35 5.79 147.0 1.99 50.43 1.35 34.2 3.96 100.5 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
ETS
100C
034G7800 1 1/8 x 1 1/8 28 x 28 5.47 139.0 1.99 50.43 1.35 34.2 3.84 97.5 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
034G7801 1 1/8 x 1 3/8 28 x 35 5.79 147.0 1.99 50.43 1.35 34.2 3.96 100.5 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
034G7802 1 3/8 x 1 3/8 35 x 35 6.10 155.0 2.30 58.43 1.35 34.2 4.07 103.5 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
034G7803 1 5/8 x 1 5/8 - 6.65 169.0 2.58 65.43 1.35 34.2 4.23 107.5 2.58 65.6 1.60 40.65 1.03 26.27 1.97 49.9
Danfoss
34G222.10
NormalReverse
GREEN:     DRY
YELLOW:  WET
MADE IN DENMARK
ETS XXXC
10 Ω, 800mA peak
N0317A
Colibri® Electric
Expansion valve
-40/+70°C / -40/+158°F
PS 50bar / MWP 735psig
034GXXXX
 L1
 Ø
D
1
 L4
 H
2
 H
1 H
3
 L3 L2
Danfoss
34G223.10
 L1
 Ø
D
1
 L4
 H
2
 H
1
 L2
NormalReverse
D
an
fo
ss
34
G
15
6.
12
MADE IN DENMARK
ETS XXXC
10 Ω, 800mA peak
N0317A
Colibri® Electric